

**Order Sheet**  
**In the Court Of: PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC BELAGAVI**  
**AT BELGAUM**  
**F.R.No:{f\_r\_no}**  
**Case Reg.No: O.S./451/2009**

**Plaintiff**

**V E R S U S**

**Defendent**

---

**1)Shri. Kiran Dhondopant Thakur**  
**Age 57 years &1 others**

**1)Shri. Janaba Laxman Khorade &5**  
**others**

**Order on I.A.No.12**

The advocate for the Plaintiff filed I.A.No.12 seeking for re-issue commission warrant in view of order passed on I.A.No.2.

The advocate for defendant not filed objection in the sworn affidavit the Plaintiff has contended that, despite he deposited the court commissioner fee the court commissioner has not carry out the order by executing commission warrant. Perused the order Sheet in detail. No doubt the court commissioner has not executed the commissioner warrant. Therefore, considering the nature of the suit and previous order passed by my predecessor in officer on 16.7.14 it is just and proper to allow the I.A.No.12 in the best interest of justice. Accordingly, IA No.12 filed by the Plaintiff hereby allowed.

Re-issue commission warrant to the court commissioner – the surveyor, ADLR, Belagavi.

The court commissioner is directed to execute the commission warrant without fail

**by next hearing date and submit his detail report as per the memo of instruction if any already furnished.**

**Issue commission warrant accordingly if the Plaintiff complies as last chance  
17.9.2016**

**Call on 17.09.2016.**

**Sd/-  
Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Belagavi.**